and quantitative sensory tests were compared by Student's t-test. The prevalence of 
workers and referents reporting symptoms, other conditions, and exposures related to 
peripheral neuropathy were tested by the Cochran-Mantel-Haenszel Chi Square [SAS 
Institute, 19871. 

RESULTS 

Five hundred and eighty-six (586) workers were eligible for inclusion in the 
study, of which 400 (68.3%) were living, 142 (24.2%) were deceased, and 44 (7.5%) 
could not be located. All 400 living workers were invited to participate in the study; 
281 (70%) were examined. The goal of the study was to examine matched worker-